THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
Thyristors
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 3.1
Thyristors | 1
World Products, LLC, specializing in protection components for telecommunication and AC and DC circuits, is proud to
feature World Products complete line of Thyristors.
The main features of these Thyristors are: Providing the following benefits:
•	 Bidirectional transient voltage protection.

Off-State
Current
Breakover
Current
Holding
Current
Off-State
Capacitance
(f = 1MHz,
1.0Vrms)
Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Min. Typ.
VDRM VBO@IBO VT@1A IDRM IBO IH CO @ 2Vdc
Reverse Bias
V V V µA mA mA pF
Series C, D or E C D E
WPSCDS-058 58 77 3.5 5.0 800 150 100 140 200
WPSCDS-065 65 88 3.5 5.0 800 150 100 140 200
WPSCDS-075 75 98 3.5 5.0 800 150 100 140 200
WPSCDS-090 90 130 3.5 5.0 800 150 60 90 120
WPSCDS-120 120 160 3.5 5.0 800 150 60 90 120
WPSCDS-140 140 180 3.5 5.0 800 150 60 90 120
WPSCDS-160 160 220 3.5 5.0 800 150 60 90 120
WPSCDS-190 190 265 3.5 5.0 800 150 40 60 80
WPSCDS-220 220 300 3.5 5.0 800 150 40 60 80
WPSCDS-275 275 350 3.5 5.0 800 150 40 60 80
WPSCDS-320 320 400 3.5 5.0 800 150 40 60 80
Notes (1,3) (3,5,6) (3) (3) (3) (2,3) (3) (3) (3)
 - Part Number Suffix:
Current Rating Code – C, D, E.
If Pb-Free is required add suffix “F” after suffix code C, D, or E.